Overall Results at the Finish

Pos Car
1 4
2 1
3 2
4 6
5 14
6 26
7 7
8 25
9 13
10 11
11 27
12 8
13 18
14 3N
15 20
16 29
17 21

Clubmans

Pos Car
1 35

Final

Penalty

26030
26196
26650
27206
27922
28228
28490
28723
28901
28977
31752
31804
32568
33560
35123
36741
38444
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29676
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Class

07:23

Driver

Ash Chapman
Owen Turner
Jamie Turner
Andrew Lees
John Dimbleby
Paul Freeth
David Lobb
Dave Axford

Oli Wakeman
Richard Holdsworth
Aaron Lillicrap
Paul Sharp
Mathew Tordoff
Dave Walker
Steve Smallbone
Colin Davies
Clive Martin

Driver

Ding Boston

Club

MDMC
CSMA/Chelmsford
Chelmsford
Owen MC

Lincs Louth MC
Devizes & DMC
Chelmsford
WSMMC/Tavern
CSMA/Oxford
S&SCC

South Hams MC
B18/Chelmsford
Matlock
Coalville/L'boro
Borough 18
Ross & District

Carlton/Loughborough

Club

S&SCC

The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Chmp
ERRC

ERRC
ERRC

ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC
ERRC

ERRC

Chmp

Navigator

Kevin Ablitt
Andrew Dadswell
Mike Turner
Simon Lassam
David Dimbleby
Chris Head
Lizzie Pope
David Thorpe
lan Perry
Yvette Hughes
Richard Brooks
Gruff Parry

Tim Tordoff
Dave Barratt
Mike Spicer
Georgina Clark
Aniji Martin

Navigator

Chris Moore

Club

Chelmsford/Sevenoaks
CSMA

CSMA

Oxford

Lincs Louth MC
Devizes & DMC
WMC/CMC/BWRDC
WSMMC/Tavern
CSMA

S&SCC

South Hams MC
CAMC/MDMC

Matlock

Warwicks Driver/Rugby
Borough 18

Tavern

Carlton/Loughborough

Club

S&SCC

Chmp Car

ERRC MG ZR

MG ZR
ERRC Rover 214
ERRC Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta
ERRC Rover 214
ERRC Vauxhall Nova
ERRC Vauxhall Nova
ERRC Rover 214
ERRC Rover 25
ERRC Austin Mini
ERRC Rover 200
ERRC MG ZR
ERRC Vauxhall Nova
ERRC Ford Puma
ERRC Vauxhall Corsa
ERRC Escort Sport

Chmp Car

Vauxhall Corsa

cC

1396
1396
1400
1396
1388
1386
1400
1297
1390
1396
1275
1400
1396
1400
1388
1400
1298

cC
1400



Retirements

No Driver

1 3 Paul Tod

2 16 Derek Newbould

3 24 Steve Flynn

4 22 David Banner

5 9  Matt Chapman

6 19 Peter Brace

7 10 James How

8 5  Freddy Camp

9 17 David Baillie
10 30  Oliver Keates
11 28  David Smith
12 12 Simon Ayris
13 23 Peter Engel
14 36  Gary Pickard

15 15  Charles Thompson

Navigator
Simon Harris
James Newbould
Matt Flynn

Tom Banner
Nick Clarke
Andrew Lowe
Nic Jones
Graham Lacey
David Bardwell
Gavin Bull
Richard Tappin
Alastair Barnes
Chris Valentine
James Manners

Alex Jakes

Car
Suzuki swift

Vauxhall Corsa

Peugeot 106 Rallye

VW Polo
Peugeot 106 Xsi
Ford Fiesta
Rover 214
Ford Puma
Rover 200
Rover 214
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Astra
Daihatsu Sirion
Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Puma

Where
RS1

RS1
Redhorn 1
Keevil 2
Worthy Fm 1
MTC2
Worthy Fm 2
Wyke 1
Wyke 1
Wyke 2
MTC3

MTC4

MTC4

MTC4

MTC5

The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Reason

Blow camshatt oil seal
Clutch failure

Fuel pump failure
Lost drive

Broken trackrod

Bent strut

Head gasket

?

CV joint

Sump guard fallen off

OTL at finish MTC



Day Selectif Times

Cattle
Pen 1

Pos
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35-
4-
6-
12-
14.-
20 -
-96
22-
27 -
-99
-99
-99
-99
-99
15-
16-
24 -
30-
-102
-102
13-
17-
18-
23-
26 -
31-
25 -
28 -
29-
19-
36 -
11-
-126

21

© ~N N

93
96
96
96
96
96

96
96

99
99
99
99

102
102
102
102
102
102
105
105
105
108
1M
114

Cattle
Pen 2

35-
0 -
7-
8-
14.-
20-
22-
36 -
2 -
4-
9-
10-
12-
15-
16 -
-96

21

25 -
26 -
27 -

31
1

90
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
96
96
96
96
96
96
96

96
96
96

- 96
-99
3-
5-
13-
17 -
18 -
19 -
23 -
24 -
28 -
30 -

99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

29-102
11-114

Ashton

Mill 1

4-
2.
1-
8-
14 -
3-
12-
6-
5.
10 -
20 -
9-
13-
7-
26 -
- 642
- 642
22-
15 -
16 -
29 -
17 -
35-
19 -
18 -
25-
27 -
28 -
23-
30-
36 -
24 -

1
21

609
612
615
615
615
618
618
621
624
624
624
630
636
639
639

642
645
648
651
657
657
663
669
675
681
681
690
696
699
753

The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Shows Car Number - Penalty, fastest at the top.

Keevil 1 Redhorn Redhorn Ashton Keevil 2 Witham

1 2 Mill 2 Hall 1
1-3159 8-183  2-183 1-582 22-2676  2-150
2-3177 13-183 5-183 2-582  2-3096  9-150
8-3261 15-183 6-183 9-594  1-3111 1-153
22-3267 2-204 4-201 4-597 7-3120  4-153
9-3279 6-207 1-207 8-597  4-3156  7-153

6-3282 22-207 7-207 12-600 13-3168 10-153
3-3294  1-210 22-207 5-603  6-3171 6 - 156
11-3297 7-210 8-210 6-603 11-3171  20-156
4-3315 9-210 9-210 11-603 9-3177  26-156
7-3318 17-213 13-210 22-603 18-3180 5-159
10-3333 26-213 11-213  13-609 15-3222 13-159
14-3339 5-216 15-213  18-609 14-32256 11-162
15-3378 11-216 17-213 7-612 10-3243 17-165
26-3384 18-219 26-213 20-612 12-3252 18-165
16-3402 12-222 10-216  14-615 35-3264 21-165
13-3405 14-222 12-219  26-615 26-3288 35-165
18-3414 31-222 14-219 10-621 30-3300 14-168
5-3423 10-225 18-219 30-624 20-3306 15-168
25-3468 24-225 20-222 15-627 5-3315 19-171
30-3519 29-225 29-222 19-627 25-3318 30-171
21-3522 4-228 30-222 35-627 17-3336 25-174
27-3534 19-228 19-225 17-636 19-3402 28-174
35-3534 20-231 23-225 21-639 21-3468 29-174
20-3555 21-231 31-225 25-651 36-3480 23-177
23-3561 23-231 35-231 31-657 23-3489 36-177
19-3570 28-234 28-240 36-657  8-3492 8-180
17-3612 30-234 36-240 28-660 27-3534 27-180
29-3693 35-234 25-246 23-672 29-3546 31-192
12-3960 25-243 21-252 27-672 31-3660 12-249
28-3960 36 -246 29-678 28-3909

36 - 3960

Witham
Hall 2

~N BB O o DN

- 147
- 147
- 147
- 147
- 150
- 150
- 150
13-
- 153
20 -
26 -
11-
17 -
35-
14 -
18 -
21-
19-
25 -
30 -
15-
28 -
29 -
27 -
23 -
31-
- 180
12 -
36 -

150

163
153
156
159
159
162
162
162
165
165
165
168
168
168
171
174
177

246
285

Worthy

11

14 -

12 -
10 -
18 -
13-
30 -
26 -

21

15-
36 -
25-
35 -
29 -
19 -

23 -

31

27 -

28 -
20 -
17 -

Fm 1

-4314
- 4386
- 4470
- 4503
4506
- 4536
4545
4566
4566
4644
4683
4686
- 4692
- 4695
4695
4785
4839
4854
4953
5031
-5103
5118
- 5196
5244
-5307
5706
5775
6300



Evening Selectif Times

Pos

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Worthy
Fm2
11-4416
4 - 4536
10 - 4662
7-4668
2 -4680
13-4716
14 -4728
18 - 4746
6 - 4806
30 - 4851
1-4890
21-4908
26 -4932
5-4938
8 - 4953
25-4998
12-5019
15-5097
35-5307
29 -5355
36 - 5427
27 - 5562
23 - 5640
31-5865
28 -6045

20 - 6300

Wyke 1 Wyke 2 Kingswood Convent

1-225
4-225
11-231
26 - 240
6 - 246
13- 249
18 - 249
25-249
35 - 249
7-255
14 - 255
30 - 258
15 - 264
20-264
8 -267
29 - 267
36 - 267
12-270
23-210
21-213
27 -276
28-276
17 - 285
31-288

2-540

1"

26 -
18 -

13-
14 -
25-
35-

15-
20 -

21

12-
30 -
29 -
36 -

23

28 -

27 -

-216
-222
-225
-225
-225

225

228

-234

234

240

240

240

- 246

246

246

- 249

252

252

258

258

- 261

261

264

1

2-1122
1-1131
11-1143
4-1161
6-1194
18- 1197
13- 1200
7-1203
12-1218
21-1230
35-1233
20 - 1236
14 - 1254
25-1257
8-1260
26 - 1260
36 - 1275
15-1284
29 -1302
31-1320
27 - 1368
23-1383

28 - 1401

Bottom 1

2-119%
1-1227
4-1233
11-1251
18 - 1266
12 -1287
6-1329
21-1338
15-1350
36 - 1359
20 - 1368
7-13717
26-1383
29 - 1383
25-1428
35 - 1431
14 - 1443
8 - 1446
27 - 1545
23 - 1581
28 - 1581
31-1614

13 - 1668

The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Shows Car Number - Penalty, fastest at the top.

Henstridge
1
1-939
4-945
7-954
6-972
13-984
18- 999
8 -1008
14 -1032
35-1053
2-1080
11-1080
12-1080
15-1080
20 - 1080
23-1080
25-1080
26 - 1080
27 -1080
28-1080
29-1080
31-1080

36 - 1080

Slait
Barn 1
1-882
4-89%4
6-915
11-942
26 - 945
2-957
25-960
7 - 966
18-975
14 - 984
20-993
12 - 996
13-1005
15-1023
29-1032
35-1068
31-1083
36 - 1086
8-1119
23-1125
27-1128
21-1137

28 - 1146

Zeals 1 Kingswood Convent
Bottom 2

2-201
1-207
6-213
7-219
13-219
4-222
18- 222
26 - 225
8-228
20 - 231
35-234
27-237
15 - 246
23 - 246
11-249
25-252
28 - 255
29 - 255
31-267
21-210
12-327
36 - 333

14-720

2

1-1092
4-1092
11-1122
2-1152
18-1155
6-1158
7-1167
12-1170
26 - 1200
13-1212
35-1212
15-1218
14 - 1221
25-1230
20- 1245
29 - 1257
31-1275
27 - 1296
8-1305
21-1377
36 - 1377

23 -1440

1

2.
4-
-
12-
13-
15 -

26 -
14 -
18 -
36 -
35-
29-
20-
25-
27 -
31-
23 -

21

- 1188
1200
1206
1218
1269
1323
1323

- 1338
- 1341
- 1374

1374
1383
1410
1413
1419
1446
1449
1449
1479
1482
1602

- 1677

Henstridge
2
1-441
7-444
4-447
2-450
26 - 468
13- 477
6-486
20 -489
14 - 495
35-495
27 -504
36 - 504
8-507
11-513
23-534
12 - 540
15-540
18 - 540
21-540
25-540
29-540

31-540

Slait
Barn 2

1
4
2
1

-870
- 882
-894

-909

6-912

26

-921

7-924

18

25-
12-
14 -
20-
13-
35-
15-

8-

36 -
29-
27 -
31-
23-
21-

-936

939
945
969
978
981
987
1014
1020
1026
1041
1062
1062
1098

1173

Zeals

2-

1-

18

4-
6-
7-
1"-
13-
15 -
8-
14 -
26 -
36 -
23-
27 -
35-

31

12-

20-

21

25-

29-

192
195

-198

204
207
207
207
207
210
216
216
216
219
225
225
225

-228

231

237

- 240

249

354



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Time Gard 1

CarNo MTC1 Cattle Pen 1 Cattle Pen 2 Ashton Mill 1 Keevil 1 RS1 IRTC1,1 IRTC1,2 IRTC1,3 Redhorn 1 Total
1 0 99 99 615 3159 0 0 0 0 210 4182
2 0 99 96 612 3177 0 0 0 0 204 4188
3 0 102 99 618 3294 Rird 0
4 0 96 96 609 3315f 0 51 % 8l 228 4366
5 0 102 99 624 3423 0 3l 0 0 216 4467
6 0 96 93 621 3282 0 0 0 1l 207 4300
7 0 99 93 639 3318 0 3l 0 0 210 4362
8 0 126f 93 615 3261 0 11 8l 12l 183b 4299
9 0 99 96 630 3279 0 0 0 5e 210 4319
10 0 99 96 624 3333 0 7l 1l 8l 225 4393
1 0 114 114 642 3297 0 0 6e 6l 216 4395
12 0 96 96 618 3960w 0 0 0 0 222 4992
13 0 102 99 636 3405 0 0 151 0 183b 4440
14 0 96 93 615 3339 0 0 0 0 222 4365
15 0 99 96 645 3378 0 0 0 1l 183b 4402
16 0 99 96 648 3402 Rird 0
17 0 102 99 657 3612f 0 1l 48| 151 213 4747
18 0 102 99 669 3414 0 0 141 1l 219 4518
19 0 108 99 663 3570 0 10l 0 1l 228 4679
20 0 96 93 624 3555f 0 6l 3l 0 231 4608
21 0 96 96 642 3522 0 0 10e 7l 231 4604
22 0 96 93 642 3267 0 1l 0 0 207 4306
23 0 102 99 690 3561 0 0 0 0 231 4683
24 0 99 99 753 3960m 300m 1800m  1800m  1800m Rtrd 0
25 0 105 96 675 3468 0 7l 4 13l 243 4611
26 0 102 96 639 3384 0 6l 0 1e 213 4441
27 0 96 96 681 3534 0 0 74 25| 720m 5226
28 0 105 99 681 3960w 0 8e 49 48e 234 5184
29 0 105 102 651 3693 0 2l 98l 56e 225 4932
30 0 99 99 696 3519 0 2| 10e 20 234 4679
31 0 102 96 900m 3960m 0 0 0 0 222 5280
35 0 93 90 657 3534f 0 2l 0 0 234 4610
36 80l 111 93 699 3960w 0 Te 24e 471 246 5267

Final 07:24

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b - bogey time t-targettime f- test fault



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Time Gard 2

No Redhorn2  Ashton Mill 2 Keevil 2 Witham Hall 1 Witham Hall 2~ Worthy Fm 1 Total
1 207 582 3111 153 147 4314 8514
2 183b 582 3096 150 147 4386 8544
4 201 597 3156 153 150 4503 8760
5 183b 603 3315 159 153 4536 8949
6 183b 603 317 156 147 5103f 9363
7 207 612 3120 153 150 4695 8937
8 210 597 3492f 180 180 5307 9966
9 210 594 3177 150 147 Rird 0

10 216 621 3243 153 150 4566 8949
1 213 603 317 162 156 4470 8775
12 219 600 3252f 249f 246f 4545 9111
13 210 609 3168 159 150 4644 8940
14 219 615 3225 168 162 4506 8895
15 213 627 3222 168 168 4695f 9093
17 213 636 3336 165 159 6300t 10809
18 219 609 3180f 165 162 4566 8901
19 225 627 3402 171 165 5031 9621
20 222 612 3306 156 153 5775 10224
21 252 639 3468 165 162 4692 9378
22 207 603 Rtrd 0

23 225 672 3489 177 174 5118 9855
25 246 651 3318 174 165 4839 9393
26 213 615 3288 156 153 4686 9111
27 720m 672 3534 180 171 5244 10521
28 240 660 3909 174 168 5706 10857
29 222 678 3546 174 168 4953 9741
30 222 624 3300 171 165 4683 9165
31 225 657 3660 192 177 5196 10107
35 231 627 3264 165 159 4854 9300
36 240 657 3480f 177 285f 4785 9624

Final 07:24

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b - bogey time t-targettime f- test fault



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Time Gard 3

No MTC2 WorthyFm2 Wyke1  Wyke2 Kingswood 1 Convent Bottom 1 Henstridge 1 SlaitBarn1  Zeals 1 Total
1 0 4890 225 216 1131 1227 882 207 8778
2 0 4680 540w 222 1122 1194 957 201 8916
4 0 4536 225 225 1161 1233 894 222 8496
5 0 4938 Ritrd 0
6 0 4806 246 225 1194 1329 915 213 8928
7 0 4668 255 234 1203 1377 966 219 8922
8 201 4953 267 246 1260 1446 1119 228 9539
10 0 Rird 0
11 0 4416 231 225 1143 1251 942 249f 8457
12 0 5019 270 252 1218 1287 996 327f 9369
13 0 4716 249 234 1200 1668 1005 219 9291
14 0 4728 255 240 1254 1443 984 720w 9624
15 0 5097 264 246 1284 1350 1023 246 9510
17 0 0 Rtrd 0
18 0 4746 249 228 1197 1266 975 222 8883

20 0 6300t 264 246 1236 1368 993 231 10638

21 0 4908 273 249 1230 1338 1137 270f 9405

23 0 5640 270 261 1383 1581 1125 246 10506

25 0 4998 249 240 1257 1428 960 252f 9384

26 0 4932 240 225 1260 1383 945 225 9210
27 0 5562 276 264 1368 1545 1128 237 10380
28 0 6045 276 261 1401 1581 1146 255 10965
29 0 5355 267 258 1302 1383 1032 255 9852
30 0 4851 258 Rird 0
31 0 5865 288 540m 1320 1614 1083 267 10977
35 0 5307 249 240 1233 1431 1068 234 9762
36 0 5427 267 258 1275 1359 1086 333f 10005

Final 07:25

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f- testfault



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Time Gard 4

CarNo MTC3 Kingswood 2 Convent Bottom 2 Henstridge 2 Slait Barn 2 Zeals 2 Total
1 0 1092b 1188 441 870 195 3786
2 0 1152 1200 450 894 192 3888
4 0 1092b 1206 447 882 204 3831
6 0 1158 1341 486 912 207 4104
7 0 1167 1338 444 924 207 4080
8 0 1305 1374 507 1020 216 4422
1 0 1122 1218 513 909 207 3969
12 0 1170 1269 540w 945 231 4155
13 0 1212 1323 477 981 207 4200
14 0 1221 1383 495 969 216 4284
15 0 1218 1323 540w 1014 210 4305
18 0 1155 1410 540w 936 198 4239
20 0 1245 1449 489 978 237 4398
21 0 1377 1677 540w 1173 240 5007
23 0 1440 1602 534 1098 225 4899
25 0 1230 1449 540w 939 249 4407
26 0 1200 1374 468 921 216 4179
27 0 1296 1479 504 1062 225 4566
29 0 1257 1446 540 1041 354 4638
31 0 1275 1482 540f 1062 228 4587
35 0 1212 1419 495 987 225 4338
36 0 1377 1413 504 1026 219 4539

Final 07:25

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b - bogey time t-targettime f- test fault



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Time Card 3

No MTC4 RS2 IRTC2.1IRTC2.2 TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 PCA  TC5 TC6 TC7 RS3 IRTC3.1 IRTC3.2 Total

1 0 0 0 7l 0 0 1201 60l 1801 1201 0 0 291 516
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1201 60l 0 1201 0 0 34l 334
4 0 0 0 5l 0 0 1201 60l 0 60l 0 0 32| 277
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1201 0 0 1201 0 0 31 271
7 0 0 0 0 0 60l 2401 1801 60l 1201 0 0 29 689
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 180! 0 60l 60l 0 4 94| 398
1" 0 0 0 0 0 1201 10801 120 60! 60l 0 2991 82 1821
13 0 0 0 4 0 60l 180! 60l 1201 60l 0 7l 39 530
14 0 0 0 3l 0 0 2401 60l 0 1801 0 0 311 514
15 0 0 0 101 0 3000 1801 60l 601 120l 0 0 25| 755
18 0 0 0 4 0 601 1800m 1800m 360a 180l 0 0 23| 4227
20 0 0 0 1l 0 601 480 60l 601 120l 0 0 34l 815
21 0 0 0 0 0 60l 2401 1201 1200 1201 0 0 301 690
25 0 0 0 5l 0 60l 180! 60l 60l 1201 0 33 501 568
26 0 0 2l 34| 0 1201 180l 60l 60l 1201 0 101 41 627
27 0 0 2| 0 0 60l 180! 60l 60l 1201 0 0 37 519
29 0 0 49 38l 0  1800m 1800m 1800m 8401 120l 0 171 341 6498
31 0 0 0 0 0 1200 1801 &0l 0 1201 0 291 0 509
35 0 0 2| 0 0 60l 480 60l 1200 1201 0 3l 41 886
Final 07:25

Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b - bogey time t-targettime f- test fault



Time Gard 6

No TC8 PCB PCC TC9 PCD TC10 TC11 PCE TC12 PCF

1

o N oo B~ D

13
14
15
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20
21
25
26
27
29
31
35

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

Final

Reason codes:
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60l
0
0
0
60l
60!
1201
60l

1201
300!
360a
660!

1201
60l
1201
1201
1201

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

07:25

e-early I-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f- test fault

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0 0 0 0 0 180 O
0 0 0 0 0 1200 60l
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 600 O
18000 O 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 2400 O
0 0 0 0 0 600 O
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1201 1200 O 7201 300m 60l O
1200 0 0 0 0 3000 60l
360a 600a O 600a 0 480a 480a
300m 1800n 1800n 300m 1800n 300m 1800n  Oc
0 0 0 0 0 60 O
0 0 0 0 0 60 O
0 0 0 0 0 600 O
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 7200 O
0 0 0 0 0 180 O

o O O o o o

The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

TC13 TC14 PCG

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

300m
300m

TC15 TC16 PCH TC17 PClI TC18 MTC5 Total

1200 0 0 ool
6ol 601 0 120l
1200 601 0 60l
60l 1201 O 0

1201 12001 O 900w
1200 601 0 900w
60l 601 0 900w
1201 601 0 900w
1200 0 0 ool
900w 1800c 300m 1800c
3600 3000 O 120l
900w 1801 0 60l
3000 601 0O 120l
1200 601 0 60l
1801 601 0 120l
1201 1200 O 1201
1801 3601 0 60l
3000 1200 0 180l
1201 1801 O 1201

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

0
360!
60!
60l
2401
2401
1801
3001
60l

1800c Excl

2401
4201
1201
60!
1201
60!
60!
3601
60!

O O O O o o o o

0

0

O O O O o o o o

420
780
300
240

1500

3180

1560

1500
240

0

1800

4440

9360
360
660
540

1080

2100
780
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Final

Gar
6
4

14

25
1

27
2

26

35

13
7

31

11
8

20

18

29

21

Total
511
577
754
928
936
1059
1114
1287
1666
2030
2189
2609
3381
3578
5255
6027
7578
10050

07:26
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Driver
Andrew Lees
Ash Chapman
John Dimbleby
Dave Axford
Owen Turner
Aaron Lillicrap
Jamie Turner
Paul Freeth
Ding Boston
Oli Wakeman
David Lobb
Dave Walker

Richard Holdsworth

Paul Sharp
Steve Smallbone
Mathew Tordoff
Colin Davies
Clive Martin

Navigator
Simon Lassam
Kevin Ablitt
David Dimbleby
David Thorpe

Andrew Dadswell

Richard Brooks
Mike Turner
Chris Head
Chris Moore
lan Perry
Lizzie Pope
Dave Barratt
Yvette Hughes
Gruff Parry
Mike Spicer
Tim Tordoff
Georgina Clark
Anji Martin

The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Gar

Vauxhall Nova
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
MG ZR

Austin Mini
Rover 214
Rover 214
Vauxhall Corsa
Rover 214
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Nova
Rover 25
Rover 200
Ford Puma
MG ZR
Vauxhall Corsa
Escort Sport

GC

1396
1396
1388
1297
1396
1275
1400
1386
1400
1390
1400
1400
1396
1400
1388
1396
1400
1298



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Results of the Selectifs at the Finish

Car Total Class Driver Navigator Gar GG
1 1 25260 11 Owen Turner Andrew Dadswell MG ZR 1396
2 4 25431 2 1 Ash Chapman Kevin Ablitt MG ZR 1396
3 2 25536 31 Jamie Turner Mike Turner Rover 214 1400
4 1 25584 4 1 Richard Holdsworth ~ Yvette Hughes Rover 25 1396
5 7 26298 51 David Lobb Lizzie Pope Vauxhall Nova 1400
6 18 26526 14 Mathew Tordoff Tim Tordoff MG ZR 1396
7 6 26694 6 1 Andrew Lees Simon Lassam Vauxhall Nova 1396
8 13 26856 17 Oli Wakeman lan Perry Rover 214 1390
9 26 26934 2 4 Paul Freeth Chris Head Rover 214 1386
10 14 27168 3 4 John Dimbleby David Dimbleby Ford Fiesta 1388
11 15 27309 4 4 Charles Thompson  Alex Jakes Ford Puma 1400
12 12 27627 54 Simon Ayris Alastair Barnes Vauxhall Astra 1400
13 25 27771 15 Dave Axford David Thorpe Vauxhall Nova 1297
14 35 28008 1C Ding Boston Chris Moore Vauxhall Corsa 1400
15 8 28185 71 Paul Sharp Gruff Parry Rover 200 1400
16 21 28377 25 Clive Martin Aniji Martin Escort Sport 1298
17 29 29007 2 7 Colin Davies Georgina Clark Vauxhall Corsa 1400
18 36 29277 2 C Gary Pickard James Manners ~ Vauxhall Corsa 1400
19 20 29859 6 4 Steve Smallbone Mike Spicer Ford Puma 1388
20 23 29943 35 Peter Engel Chris Valentine Daihatsu Sirion 1300
21 27 30594 45 Aaron Lillicrap Richard Brooks Austin Mini 1275
22 3 30951 37 Dave Walker Dave Barratt Vauxhall Nova 1400

Final

07:26



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Positions after each Selectif

Pos Cattle  Cattle  Ashton  Keevil1 Redhorn Redhorn Ashton Keevil2 Witham  Witham  Worthy  Worthy  Wyke 1 Wyke 2 Convent Henstridge Slait ~ Zeals 1 Convent Henstridge  Slait Zeals 2
Pen 1 Pen 2 Mill 1 1 2 Mill 2 Hall 1 Hall 2 Fm1 Fm2 . Bottom 1 1 Barn 1 Bottom 2 2 Barn 2
Kingswood 1 Kingswood 2
1 35 35 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 4 6 14 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 11 1 11 11 4 4 4 4 4 4
3 14 6 8 6 6 6 6 6 4 1" 4 4 4 1" 11 1" 2
4 12 20 8 6 8 8 9 9 9 1 4 2 2 2 2 11 1" 1"
5 14 22 12 22 22 22 22 7 7 7 14 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
6 20 4 1 9 9 9 9 4 4 4 7 14 14 14 14 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
7 21 7 20 3 7 4 4 1 11 1" 10 13 13 13 13 14 14 6 6 6 6 6 6
8 22 12 3 4 14 7 7 14 13 13 13 18 18 18 18 13 6 13 13 13 13 13 13
9 27 21 10 14 4 14 14 13 14 14 5 5 6 6 6 6 13 26 26 26 26 26 26
10 1 27 5 7 10 11 11 15 10 10 18 6 26 26 26 26 26 14 14 14 14 14 14
1 2 9 10 1" 10 10 10 15 15 15 26 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
12 9 7 11 15 15 15 18 18 18 26 15 30 21 21 21 21 21 25 12 12 12 12
13 10 22 15 13 5 5 26 26 26 6 30 21 25 25 12 25 25 12 25 25 25 25
14 10 15 8 26 26 13 13 5 5 5 30 21 25 12 12 25 12 12 21 35 35 35 35
15 15 16 21 13 5 26 26 8 8 8 35 25 12 35 35 35 35 35 35 21 21 8 8
16 16 1 13 16 18 18 18 35 35 35 21 12 35 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 21 21
17 24 24 26 5 21 20 20 20 20 20 25 35 8 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29
18 30 26 15 18 20 35 35 30 30 30 12 8 29 23 23 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36
19 30 35 25 35 21 21 25 25 25 8 29 23 36 36 23 23 23 23 23 23 20 20
20 31 16 21 25 25 25 17 17 17 19 23 36 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 23
21 13 3 17 20 19 30 30 19 19 19 23 36 20 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27
22 17 5 29 35 30 19 19 21 21 21 29 20 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31
23 18 13 1 27 23 23 23 12 23 23 20 31 27 28 28 28 28 28
24 23 17 18 30 17 17 17 23 12 12 36 27 28
25 26 18 19 19 29 29 12 29 29 29 3 28
26 31 23 27 23 12 12 29 36 36 36 17
27 25 25 25 17 28 28 28 31 31 31 27
28 28 28 28 29 27 31 31 28 28 28 28
29 29 19 23 12 36 36 36 27 27 27
30 19 29 30 28 31 27 27
3 11 8 24 24
32 8 11 36 36

w
w

36 36 31 31



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Positions after each IC

Pos MTC1 MTC2 MTC3 MTC4 RS2  TC1 TC2  TC3 TC4  TC5 TC6 TC7 RS3 TC8 TC9 TC10 TC11 TC12 TC13 TC14 TC15 TC16 TC17 TC18 MTC5

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1
3 3 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2
4 4 11 2 11 1 1 11 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
5 5 14 7 7 7 7 7 1 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 14 14 14
6 6 7 18 18 18 18 18 6 11 1 11 1 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 26 26 26
7 7 10 6 6 6 6 6 13 13 13 13 13 1 11 1 11 11 14 14 14 14 7 7 7
8 8 13 13 13 13 13 13 2 26 2 26 2 2 14 14 14 14 2 26 1 1 13 25 25
9 9 5 2 26 2 2 26 14 14 14 14 14 14 26 2 26 26 1 11 2 2 25 13 13
10 10 18 14 14 14 14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 25 25 25 25 25 25 11 1 1
11 11 15 15 15 15 15 15 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 15 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
12 12 26 21 25 25 25 25 18 8 8 8 8 8 8 35 35 15 15 15 15 8 8 27 27
13 13 6 25 35 35 35 35 8 35 35 35 35 35 35 8 8 8 8 8 8 27 27 8 8
14 14 30 12 8 8 8 8 35 21 21 21 21 21 21 18 18 18 27 27 27 15 18 18 18
15 15 35 35 21 21 21 21 21 18 20 20 20 20 20 27 27 27 18 18 18 18 31 31 31
16 16 21 8 29 29 29 20 20 20 18 18 18 18 18 20 31 31 31 31 31 31 15 20 20
17 17 25 29 20 20 20 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 31 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 15 29
18 18 12 36 27 27 27 29 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 21 21 21 29 29 29 29 29 29 21
19 19 8 23 31 31 31 31 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 21 21 21 21 21 21

20 20 23 20

21 21 29 27

2 22 20 31

23 23 36

2 24 31

25 25 27

2 26 28

27 27

28 28

29 29

30 30

31 31

32 35

w
w
w
D



The Great Bustard - 31st March/1st April 2012

Glass Results at the Finish

Pos Car Penalty Overall Driver Navigator Car cc
Class 1
1 4 26030 1 Ash Chapman MDMC Kevin Ablitt Chelmsford/Sevenoaks MG ZR 1396
2 1 26196 2 Owen Turner CSMA/Chelmsford Andrew Dadswell CSMA MG ZR 1396
3 2 26650 3 Jamie Turner Chelmsford Mike Turner CSMA Rover 214 1400
4 6 27206 4 Andrew Lees Owen MC Simon Lassam Oxford Vauxhall Nova 1396
5 7 28490 7 David Lobb Chelmsford Lizzie Pope WMC/CMC/BWRDC  Vauxhall Nova 1400
6 11 28977 10 Richard Holdsworth  S&SCC Yvette Hughes 8&SCC Rover 25 1396
7 8 31804 13 Paul Sharp B18/Chelmsford Gruff Parry CAMC/MDMC Rover 200 1400
Class 4
1 14 27922 5 John Dimbleby Lincs Louth MC David Dimbleby  Lincs Louth MC Ford Fiesta 1388
2 26 28228 6 Paul Freeth Devizes & DMC Chris Head Devizes & DMC Rover 214 1386
3 18 32568 14 Mathew Tordoff Matlock Tim Tordoff Matlock MG ZR 1396
4 20 35123 16 Steve Smallbone Borough 18 Mike Spicer Borough 18 Ford Puma 1388
Class 5
1 25 28723 8 Dave Axford WSMMC/Tavern David Thorpe WSMMC/Tavern Vauxhall Nova 1297
2 27 31752 12 Aaron Lillicrap South Hams MC Richard Brooks ~ South Hams MC Austin Mini 1275
3 21 38444 18 Clive Martin Carlton/Loughborough Aniji Martin Carlton/Loughborough  Escort Sport 1298
Class 7
1 13 28901 9 Oli Wakeman CSMA/Oxford lan Perry CSMA Rover 214 1390
2 31 33560 15 Dave Walker Coalville/L'boro Dave Barratt Warwicks Driver/Rugby Vauxhall Nova 1400
3 29 36741 17 Colin Davies Ross & District Georgina Clark ~ Tavern Vauxhall Corsa 1400
Class C
1 35 29676 11 Ding Boston S&SCC Chris Moore S&SCC Vauxhall Corsa 1400
Final 07:26



